

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 13487

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2009 in CRLOP No.
14804/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P.13487/2009 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within two weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master