

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6489/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 24/04/2009 in CRLOP No.14804/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Until further orders, no final order shall
be passed by the High Court.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master