

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 648/2010

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. J. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Udaya P.S. Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Ms. V. Mohana, learned counsel for the respondent that the trial in respect of other partners is in progress and almost 200 witnesses have been examined and no material has come forth against the respondent.

Learned counsel for the State shall obtain instructions in this regard.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file additional documents to bolster the submission that has been put forth today.

List the matter in the third week of March 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Court Master

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.19

18:01:30 IST

Reason: